KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com173 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KS320 series
KS320 series
Solenoid Valve(5 Port Pilot/Non Lubricated)
Type S D H / I / J
Fluid Air, Inert gas

    is available.
Specifications
How to Order
⑤ Electrical connection
GL Lead wire & lamp
G Lead wire
D DIN coil + DIN connector
DUL DIN coil + DIN connector
(UL, CSA Approval)
Z DIN coil + DIN connector with
lamp + Surge killer
ZUL
DIN coil + DIN connector with
lamp + Surge killer
(UL, CSA Approval)
GU Lamp with 90°plug(400mm)
GP Lamp with 180°plug(400mm)
DEXT4 Explosion proof
M DIN coil + Metal DIN connector
① Port type
Nil Rc(PT) (Standard)
G G
③ O-Ring
Nil Without O-Ring (Standard)
C With O-Ring
② Function
Function Symbol
S Single
acting
D Double
acting
H Closed
center
I Pressure
center
J Exhaust
center
GL G D / DUL Z / ZUL M
Lead wire & lamp Lead wire
DIN coil + DIN
connector
DIN coil + DIN
connector with lamp +
Surge killer
DIN coil + Metal DIN
connector
GU GP DEXT4 L
Lamp with 90°plug Lamp with 180°plug
Level of explosion-proof
Ⅱ 2G EEx mbⅡT4
Ⅱ2D IP65 T 130°
Explosion proof Lock
KS320S-2D KS320D-2GL KS320H-2G
※Bracket only applicable for
KS320S series.
Option
Bracket
Features
●  Excellent durability with its non-lubricated type.
●  Minimized installing area with its small size.
●  Perfect for controlling system by PLC or computer with its low consuming
    current type.
(Option:1 pcs of bracket,
2 pcs of mounting screws)
Certified by KIMM (Korean
Institute of Machinery &
Materials), This product is
approved to maintain the
quality and performance
from the begining under
being given environmental
conditions.
KCC Co., Ltd.

KMF2000 Manifold Block
Dimensions
How to Order
② Station
2 2 Stations 5 5 Stations 8 8 Stations
3 3 Stations 6 6 Stations 9 9 Stations
4 4 Stations 7 7 Stations 10 10 Stations
KMF2000 - 4
① ②
Spare Plate
Spare Plate
(Material:SCP1)
Manifold Gasket
(Material:NBR)
27.0
52.0
5 Port Manifold Block for KS320 Series
KMF2000 Manifold Block series
※ Part no. : KMF2000-S.PKMF2000-4 Accessory of manifold block
① Series
KMF2000 5 Port manifold block
for KS320 series
Rc(PT)
(Standard)
KMFG2000  G
Manual button
Lead wire length